

Kent	12,131	
Montgomery	256,624	
Prince George's	516,563	
Queen Anne's	21,462	
St. Mary's	118,572	
Somerset	42,353	
Talbot	9,476	
Washington	146,631	
Wicomico	71,756	
Worcester	10,733	97,700,009".

Amendment No. 13:

On page 102, in line 21, strike "8,338,816" and substitute "6,638,816".

Amendment No. 14:

On page 108, in lines 33 through 37 inclusive, and on page 109, in lines 12 through 16 inclusive, in each instance strike "passage of legislation to amend § 18-1102(d)(1) of the Education Article raising the annual award amount from \$800 to \$1,600" and substitute "enactment of Senate Bill 226 or House Bill 241", respectively.

Amendment No. 15:

On page 109, in line 4, after "Program", insert "and the Congressional Teacher Scholarship Program".

~~Amendment No. 16:~~

~~On page 109, in lines 31 through 34, inclusive, strike "passage of legislation increasing the State's share of the Optional Retirement System" and substitute "enactment of Senate Bill 957".~~

Amendment No. 17:

On page 110, in line 19, strike "\$8,900,000" and substitute "\$9,000,000".

~~Amendment No. 18:~~

~~On page 111, in lines 15 through 18 inclusive, and lines 25 through 28, inclusive, in each instance, strike "passage of legislation to increase the State's contribution to the optional retirement system from .0728 to .08" and substitute "enactment of Senate Bill 957", respectively.~~

Amendment No. 19:

On page 113, in line 10, strike "\$3,203,165" and substitute